PUBLIC  NOTICE  UNDER  SECTION  59(2)  
OF  THE  COMPANIES ACT, No. 07 OF 2007

PUBLIC Notice is hereby given of a proposed reduction in 
the stated capital of Sea View Residencies (Private) Limited 
(the “Company”) bearing Company Registration No. PV 
104409, from Rupees Five Hundred Fifty-eight Million 

Seven Hundred One Thousand (Rs. 558,701,000.00) to Sri 
Lankan Rupees One Thousand (Rs. 1,000.00). The Board 
of Directors of the Company will convene a meeting of 
the shareholders of the Company for such shareholders 
to consider and make a decision with regard to the 
aforementioned proposed reduction of stated capital.

[...]

Reduction of Stated Capital of D. T. S. Digital (Pvt) 
Ltd (Registration No. PV 5428)

NOTICE is hereby given in terms of Section 59(2) of the 
Companies Act, No. 07 of 2007, that the Stated Capital of 
D. T. S. Digital (Pvt) Ltd (Registration No. PV5428) shall be 
reduced from Rs. 5,045,780 (Rupees Five Million Forty-Five 
Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty) to Rs. 504,578 (Rupees 
Five Hundred Four Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Eight) 
by cancelling 454,120 ordinary voting shares each valued at 
Rs. 10 and returning a sum of Rs. 4,541,202 (Rupees Five 

Hundred Four Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Eight) to 
the shareholder.

By order of the Board,
	 Financial and Business Associates